
 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025/2026 SESSION 

UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG AL – SULTAN ABDULLAH 

FOUNDATION OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

SEMESTER I 2025/2026 

ACTIVITY DURATION DATE REMARKS 

Registration at Campus  
▪ New Students 

(Foundation) 2025/2026 
1 Day 1 August 2025 (Friday)  

Student Orientation Day 2 Days 1 & 2 August 2025 (Friday & Saturday) 
 
 

Lectures 12 Weeks 
4 August 2025 (Monday) to                     
24 October 2025 (Friday) 

 
▪ 31 August 2025 (National Day)  
▪  5 September 2025 (Maulidur Rasul) 
▪ 15 September 2025 (Additional Leave 

for Malaysia Day) 
▪ 16 September 2025 (Malaysia Day) 
▪ 20 October 2025 (Deepavali) 

▪ 21 October 2025 (Replacement 

Leave for Deepavali) 

 

Study Week 4 Days 
25 October 2025 (Saturday) to           

28 October 2025 (Tuesday) 

 
 
 

Examination 3 Days 
29 October 2025 (Wednesday) to        

31 October 2025 (Friday) 
 

Semester I Break 
1 Week and 

2 Days 
1 November 2025 (Saturday) to             

9 November 2025 (Sunday) 
 

 

SEMESTER II 2025/2026 

ACTIVITY DURATION DATE REMARKS 

Lectures 12 Weeks 
10 November 2025 (Monday) to         

30 January 2026 (Friday) 

 
▪ 25 December 2025 (Christmas) 
▪ 26 December 2025 (Replacement 

Leave for Christmas) 
▪ 1 January 2026 (New Year’s Day) 

 

Study Week 1 Week 
31 January 2026 (Saturday) to             

8 February 2026 (Sunday) 
▪ 1 February 2026 (Thaipusam) 

Examination 4 Days 
9 February 2026 (Monday) to                   
12 February 2026 (Thursday) 

 

Semester II Break 3 Weeks 
13 February 2026 (Friday) to                   

8 March 2026 (Sunday) 

 
▪ 17 & 18 February 2026 (Chinese 

New Year) 
▪ 7 March 2026 (Nuzul Quran) 
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SEMESTER III 2025/2026 

ACTIVITY DURATION DATE REMARKS 

Lectures 12 Weeks 
9 March 2026 (Monday) to                        

29 May 2026 (Friday) 

 
▪ 9 March – 18 March 2026 

(Implementation of online classes) 
▪ 19 March 2026 

(Replacement Leave for Hari Raya 
Aidil Fitri 1447H) 

▪ 20 & 21 March 2026 (Hari Raya Aidil 
Fitri 1447H) 

▪ 23 & 24 March 2026  
(Implementation of online classes) 

▪ 1 May 2026 (Labour Day) 
▪ 22 May 2026 (Hol Pahang) 
▪ 27 May 2026 (Hari Raya Aidil Adha 

1447H) 
▪ 28 & 29 May 2026  

(Implementation of online classes) 
 

Study Week 1 Week 
30 May 2026 (Saturday) to                    

7 June 2026 (Sunday) 

 
▪ 31 May 2026 (Wesak Day) 
▪ 1 June 2026 (Birthday of KDYMM 

Seri Paduka Baginda Yang Dipertuan 
Agong) 

 

Examination 4 Days 
8 June 2026 (Monday) to                     
11 June 2026 (Thursday) 

 

 

Notes: 

 

• Replacement Leave: Faculty/Academic Centre need to postponed the lecture and replace with other 
day 

• Due to the Hari Raya Aidil Adha 1447H on 27 May 2026. (Replacement Class or Implementation of online 
classes on 25 & 26 May 2026 is subject to lecturer's discretion and faculty approval) 

• Academic Calendar 2025/2026 has been decided at the 236th Senate Meeting No.7/2025 

• This academic calendar is subject to change (if any) which will be notified by the University. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

As August, 22, 2025 


